



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1793 of 2025

Brijendra Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anju Yadav, Jaysingh Yadav, Vikas Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

List this matter on 16.12.2025 peremptorily along with the Trial Court's records.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 2, 2025
Vandana Y.