



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1793 of 2025

Brijendra Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anju Yadav, Jaysingh Yadav, Vikas Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Learned AGA prays for and is granted ten more days to file a counter affidavit.
2. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.
3. List this case on 10.04.2026.
4. By the next date of listing, if the counter affidavit is not filed, the court may consider summoning some responsible officer.
5. When the case is listed next, the order dated 25.02.2025 may be complied with.

March 25, 2026
vijay krishna

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)